SIB/DIS  -  Series   2,54mm pitch
90° Socket Strips  &  Male Headers
The 2,54mm pitch  90° socket strips and male headers are
designed for „board to board“ connections, and can also be
used in combination with the straight version SIB/DIS strips
shown earlier in this catalogue.
The socket strips accept round pins with a
diameter of 0,41 to 0,56mm max.,

 maximum 3,68mm / .145“
 minimum 2,80mm / .110“
How to order
X X X  -  x  x x  -  R   x x x  -  x x
Series  Row Nbr of contacts  Contact Type  Plating
 SIB = single-in-line strips  … 1
02   to   40
20, 32, 40 Std. breakable sizes
  Contact type  „900”
 - 95 = tin/gold
   (tin leadfree)
 DIS = dual-in-line strips...  ... 2 04   to   72
 900 = female
 921 = male
 Contact type  „921”
 - 99 = tin (tin leadfree)
 - 55 = gold
9
General Specification
and Information
General Specifications for Precision Pin Sockets
Mechanical data
Average forces for available clip types:
 Standard type
 Low force type
 Super low force type
 High force type
 „Jumbo“ contact
 Other clips and forces available on request
Contact life
Vibration as per EN60352-4
Shock as per EN60352-4
Thermal shock as per IEC 60068-2-14
Solderability as per IEC 60068-2-58
Dry heat steady state as per IEC 60068-2-2
Cold stead state as per IEC 60068-2-1
Damp heat cyclic as per IEC 60068-2-30
Moisture sensitivity Level (JEDEC J-STD-020C)
1.80N insertion / 0.90N extraction
0.70N insertion / 0.25N extraction
0.40N insertion / 0.15N extraction
4.00N insertion / 2.50N extraction
1.40N insertion / 0.25N extraction
min. 100 cycles
sinusoidal, 10 to 500 Hz, 10g,
1 octave/min, 10 cycles for each axis
half sine, 50g, 11ms, 3 shocks in 3
axes
-55°C/+125°C, 5 cycles, 30 minutes
245°C to 255°C  5 sec; Sn97Ag3
solder alloy
260°C for 20 sec.
-55°C, 2h
55°C, 90-100%rH, 24h
2 for PBT & Nylon
 Material    (RoHS compliant)
 Standard temperature plastic: PBT
  UL 94 V-0
 High-temp plastic: Nylon, PCT, SPS, PPS, LCP
  UL 94 V-0
Epoxy FR4:
  UL 94 V-0 & UL 94 V-1
 PBT, Nylon, PCT, SPS, PPS, LCP & Epoxy FR4
 Terminal:   CuZn